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Mon  13/05/19 SAT’s week starts 
Tue  21/05/19  
 – 24/05/19  Paris trip 
Wed 22/05/19 5MC  Waterworld attendance trip 
Thurs 23/5/19          Yr 6 Harry Potter trip 
Mon  27/05/19 
  – 31/05/19   Half term 
 
 
Wed  05/06/19 Class Photos /Staff Photo 
                         Nursery Induction (4.30) 
Fri  07/06/19 Read Write Inc Day 
Wed  12/06/19 Reception Induction (4.30) 
Thurs 13/06/19 Yr 2 Weston trip 
Fri  14/0619 Teacher Training Day 
Wed  19/06/19 9.15 Reception Sports (provisional) 
                            10.30 Y1/2 Sports (provisional) 
Thurs 20/06/19  9.15 Y3/4 Sports  
                           10.30 Y5/6 Sports (provisional) 
Fri  21/06/19  Music Festival (subject to  
   weather) 
Wed 26/06/19 Yr 3 Twycross Zoo trip 
Fri 28/06/19 Yr 6 Drayton Manor trip 
 
 
Tues 02/07/19 Yr 5 Canoeing trip 
Mon 08/07/19 Yr 1 Warwick Castle trip 
Thurs 11/07/19 Reports out 
Fri  12/07/19 Teacher Training Day 
Mon  15/7/19       Yr 6 Dress rehearsal to school (1.30) 
Tues  16/7/19       Yr 6 perform to parents (9.30, 6.00) 
Wed  17/7/19        Yr 6 Lion King trip 
Thurs 18/07/19 Yr 6 Prom 
Fri  19/07/19   Last day of term for pupils 
Mon  22/07/19   Teacher Training Day 
 
Please note that the school is required to have 5 teacher 
training days each academic year. 

A fantastic opportunity has arisen on our governing 
body for a parent governor. This is a key role which 
gives the successful candidate a say in the strategic   
running of the school. 
 
If you would like to know more, please check the school 
website for further information and the nomination 
procedure. (www.smithswoodpri.solihull.sch.uk) Please 
navigate to the “vacancies” section. Alternatively,   
nomination papers can be collected from the school  
office.  
 
The closing date for nominations is 24/5/19 
 
In the event of many nominations, a ballot will be held. 

With 11 weeks of the school year to go,      
attendance stands at 96% 
 
Tips to keep your child`s attendance level up:- 
 
 Get to school on time. Arriving late means 

an unauthorised mark. School starts at 
8.45 am. 

 
 Avoid holidays in term time. 
 
 Wherever you can, keep medical           

appointments outside of school time. 
 
 There are two registration times each day. 

If you miss one, make sure you get in for 
the second. 


